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Tender Ref No. 
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Specifications/details of the items required are mentioned below: 

Tender for Quotation from...... 

VIDYASAGAR COLLEGE 

Date for opening of Tender.... 

39, SANKAR GHOSH LANE, KOLKATA-700 006 
E-mail :- vidyasagarcollege @rediffmail.corn 

Acetone 

6 Benedicts quantitative reagent 

Price must be quoted including GST 

Agar 

The quoted price must be in rounded form 

NETENDER/2024/39 

Ammonium Hydroxide 

Carmine 

Sealed Quotations are invited from companies having trade licence, PAN Card, GST and Professional 

Tax declaration (Submit Photocopies for same) for purchase of CHEMICALS FOR BOTANY 

DEPARTMENT, Vidyasagar College. 

Ammonium thíocyanate 

Citric acid 

Ashby's Mannitol Agar 

Calcium chloride 

DPA 

Item/Chemicals 

The top of the envelope for quotation must specify Name of the Department, Tender Ref 
No. and name of the College as Vidyasagar College. 

Cobalt chloride 

Dextrose 

Incomplete quotations will be rejected without any clarification. Discretion of Tender & 
Purchase Committee, Vidyasagar College would be final in case of any dispute. 

Quotations are to be placed in the Drop-box in front of the College Office within the valid date 

Copper sulphate 

20. 12. 2024 

Denige's reagent 

17 Ferroin 

Website :i- www.viclyasagarcollege.net 

O4. O| 2025 

DNA (Fish sperm) 

TENDER NOTICE 

Ethanol, Absolute Alcohol 

Ferrous sulphate 

+.+4.t0...6...se 

Dated. 

Time..., 

03. 0| 2025 

LIST OF CHEMICALS REQUIRED BY BOTANY DEPARTMENT 

Brand 
Merck/LOBA/SRLNICE 
Merck/LOBA/SRLINICE 
Merck/LOBA/SRLINICE 
Merck/LOBA/SRL/NICE 

a Principal 
Office 

Merck/LOBA/SRL/NICE 

Merck/LOBA/SRLNICE 
Merck/LOBA/SRLINICE 

20-12 2024 

Merck/LOBA/SRLINICE 

J2.0 NOO 

Merck/LOBA/SRLINICE 
Merck/LOBA/SRLINICE 

Merck/LOBA/SRL/NICE 
Merck/LOBA/SRL/NICE 

Pack Quantity/Size 
500 ml 

100 gm 
500 ml 

S00gm 
100 gm 

500 gm 
5 gm 

500 gm 
100 gm 
500 gm 

: 2241-3018 

: 2241-4447 

500 gm 

5 gm 
100 gm 
S00 ml 

100 ml 

500 gm 
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alaalalelale 
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27 Malic acid 
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Formaldehyde 

56 

Glacial Acctic acid 

Glycerol 
Glycine 

Hydrochloric Acid 
Lactophenol 
Lead acetate 

Litmus papcr (both varicties) 

Manganese sulphate 
Mercuric chloride 

Methanol 
Methyl Green 
Millon's reagent 
Molisch's rcagent 
Nitric Acid (Conc.) 
o-Phosphoric acid (85%) 
Orcein 

Orcinol 

Oxalic acid 

pH paper 

Pikovskaya's Agar 
Potassium ferrocyanide 
Potassium Hydroxide 
Potassium thiocyanate 
Pyronin G 
RNA 

Seliwanoff's reagent 
Sodjum azide 

Sodium nitrite 
Sudan III solution 

Sulphuric acid (Conc.) 
Tartaric acid 

Trichoderma Selective Medium 

Trypan Blue 
Urea 

Diethyl ether 
Separating Funnel 

Kotine Laii 

HOD, Botany 
Vidyasagar College 

Head 
Department of Bota 

Vidyasagar Colle 
Kolkata-700006 

Merck/LOBA/SRLNICE 

Merck/LOBA/SRL/INICE 
Merck/LOBA/SRLNICE 
Merck/LOBA/SRLNICE 
Merck/LOBA/SRL/NICE 

Merck/LOBA/SRLNICE 

Merck/LOBA/SRL/NICE 
Merck/LOBA/SRL/NICE 
Merck/LOBA/SRLNICE 

Merck/LOBA/SRL/NICE 
Merck/LOBA/SRL/NICE 
Merck/LOBA/SRLNICE 
Merck/LOBA/SRL/NICE 
Merck/LOBA/SRL/NICE 

Merck/LOBA/SRIL/NICE 

Merck/LOBA/SRLNICE 
Merck/LOBA/SRLNICE 
Merck/LOBA/SRLINICE 

Merck/LOBA/SRLNICE 
Merck/LOBA/SRLNICE 

Merck/LOBA/SRLNICE 

Merck/LOBA/SRLNICE 
Merck/LOBA/SRLNICE 

Convenor, T/P Committee 
Vidyasagar College 

Convenor 
Tender & Purchane Committee 

Vidyasagar College 
Kolkata-700 006 

500 ml 

500 ml 

500 ml 

500 ml 

500 ml 
500 gm 

100 gm 
500 gm 
100 gm 
500 ml 

100 ml 

15 ml 

500 ml 

500 ml 

15 gm 
5 gm 

500 gm 

100 gm 

500 gm 
500 gm 
500 gm 

5/25 gm 
25 gm 

100 gm 
500 gm 
15 ml 

500 ml 

100 gm 
100 gm/ 500gm 

5 gm 
500 gm 
500 ml 
100 ml 

Principal 
Vidyasagar College 

Principal 
Vidyasagar College 

Kolkata-700006 
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